Cash at banks — — — — 114,407,573 114,407,573
Loans receivable 18,383,860 187,720,610 596,998,095 2,749,800 — 805,852,365

Exposure to interest

sensitivity 18,383,860 187,720,610 596,998,095 2,749,800 114,407,573 920,259,938

31 December 2015

Overdue

Less than

3 months

3 to 12

months

1 to 5

years

Floating

rate Total

Financial assets:

Cash at banks — — — — 42,555,028 42,555,028

Loans receivable 13,285,505 392,602,960 167,469,559 118,782,392 — 692,140,416

Total 13,285,505 392,602,960 167,469,559 118,782,392 42,555,028 734,695,444

Financial liabilities:

Interest-bearing bank

borrowings — — — — 100,000,000 100,000,000

Total — — — — 100,000,000 100,000,000

Exposure to interest

sensitivity 13,285,505 392,602,960 167,469,559 118,782,392 (57,444,972) 634,695,444

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity as at the end of the reporting period to a reasonably possible

change in interest rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit before tax (through the

impact on floating rate instruments). The Company’s equity is not affected, other than the consequential effect on

retained profits (a component of the Company’s equity) by the changes in profit before tax.

2016 2015

Changes in variables

Impact
on profit

before tax

Impact

on profit

before tax

+50 basis points 572,038 (287,225)

–50 basis points (572,038) 287,225

– 37 –

(d) Price risk

Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in

market prices (other than those arising from interest rate risk or currency risk). The Company is exposed to

equity price risk arising from financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. As at 31 December 2016, a

10% increase in the fair value of the financial assets, with all other variables held constant, would increase

financial assets at fair value through profit or loss by RMB2.6 million (31 December 2015: Nil).

(e) Liquidity risk

Liquidity risk is the risk that the Company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with